11
ASIAN CONVERTER TECHNOLOGY
10.4.2003
C-Series
0.6 - 1W Isolated DC/DC-Converters ASIAN CONVERTER TECHNOLOGYASIAN CONVERTER TECHNOLOGYASIAN CONVERTER TECHNOLOGY
● 1kVDC or 3kVDC Isolation
● Single Regulated Output
● 7 Pin SIP and 14 Pin DIP Package
● Low Ripple and Noise
Ordering Nominal Input Current Output Output Efficiency
Number Input Voltage No Load Full Load Voltage Current at Full Load
(VDC) (mA) (mA) (VDC) (mA) (%)
1kVDC Single Output
C-0503S-* 5 20 200 3 200 60
C-053.3S-* 5 22 220 3.3 200 60
C-054.8S-* 5 25 318 4.8 200 61
C-0505S-* 5 28 312 5 200 63
C-0509S-* 5 32 312 9 111 64
C-0512S-* 5 45 312 12 84 64
C-1203S-* 12 13 83 3 200 60
C-123.3S-* 12 13 92 3.3 200 60
C-124.8S-* 12 15 133 4.8 200 61
C-1205S-* 12 16 130 5 200 64
C-1209S-* 12 16 123 9 111 68
C-1212S-* 12 22 123 12 84 68
C-2403S-* 24 8 43 3 200 58
C-243.3S-* 24 8 47 3.3 200 58
C-244.8S-* 24 7 64 4.8 200 63
C-2405S-* 24 7 64 5 200 65
C-2409S-* 24 10 63 9 111 66
C-2412S-* 24 10 63 12 84 66
* Select on Inquiry Form SIP7 (Suffix 'S') or DIP14 (Suffix 'D') package size, see model code information on page 15.
Continued on next Page.
Selection Guide (See Model Code Information on Page 15)
ASIAN CONVERTER TECHNOLOGY
12 10.4.2003
C-Series
0.6 - 1W Isolated DC/DC-Converters ASIAN CONVERTER TECHNOLOGYASIAN CONVERTER TECHNOLOGY
dering Nominal Input Current Output Output Efficiency
Number Input Voltage No Load Full Load Voltage Current at Full Load
(VDC) (mA) (mA) (VDC) (mA) (%)
3kVDC Single Output
C-0503SH-* 5 18 193 3 200 62
C-053.3SH-* 5 18 212 3.3 200 62
C-054.8SH-* 5 22 307 4.8 200 63
C-0505SH-* 5 26 312 5 200 64
C-0509SH-* 5 26 312 9 111 64
C-0512SH-* 5 26 312 12 84 64
C-1203SH-* 12 15 81 3 200 62
C-123.3SH-* 12 15 88 3.3 200 62
C-124.8SH-* 12 20 128 4.8 200 63
C-1205SH-* 12 23 130 5 200 64
C-1209SH-* 12 23 130 9 111 64
C-1212SH-* 12 23 130 12 84 64
C-2403SH-* 24 12 40 3 200 62
C-243.3SH-* 24 12 43 3.3 200 63
C-244.8SH-* 24 10 64 4.8 200 63
C-2405SH-* 24 10 64 5 200 65
C-2409SH-* 24 9 65 9 111 64
C-2412SH-* 24 9 65 12 84 64
* Select on Inquiry Form Suffix 'S' for SIP7 or 'D' for DIP14 package size , see model code information on page 15
Selection Guide (See Model Code Information on Page 15)